the underlying policy liabilities for which the assets are intended to fund will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates. It is also known as asset-
liability mismatch ("ALM") risk. It is mainly driven by the volatility of future
cash flows. The quantum is also proxied to the duration mismatch between
the assets and the liabilities of the Company.

The Company measures and manages the interest rate risk mainly based
on the following three philosophies and principles.

■ Actively aim to match the liability duration with the asset duration,
without compromising credit quality;
■ Set the benchmark for asset duration in line with risk appetite; and
■ Use KRI to alert the organisation to impending problems in a timely

manner.

The impact on profit before tax and equity is arrived at using the change in
variable and the specific modified duration of each financial instrument the
Company holds at the reporting date.

-78-

Etiqa Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2015

31. Financial risk (cont'd)

(c) Market risk

(ii) Interest rate risk (cont'd)

Impact on
Changes in profit before Impact on

Funds variables tax equity*
SGD'000 SGD'000

2015

Shareholders + 100 basis points 51 43
- 100 basis points (51) (43)

General + 100 basis points 279 3,031
- 100 basis points (279) (3,031)

Life + 100 basis points (189) (157)
- 100 basis points 189 157

2014

Shareholders + 100 basis points — -
- 100 basis points — —

General + 100 basis points — -
- 100 basis points — —

Life + 100 basis points — -
- 100 basis points — —

Impact on equity is after tax of 17%

(iii) Equity price risk

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk arising from the
investments held by the Company which are classified on the statement of
financial position as available-for-sale financial assets. To manage its price
risk arising from investment in equity securities, the Company diversifies its
portfolio in accordance with the prescribed limits for each class of